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Boyle Stephen Open Fiber USA /,z,ﬂdig% steve@openfiberusa.com /fheve €L 980-275-2078
Funderburk Sammy Com Gas sfunderburk@monroenc.org 704-282-4620
Grogan Bill Open Fiber USA B@openfiberusa.com 704-292-5168
Martin Kyler Open Fiber USA kyler@openfiberusa.com
Trickett Robert PNG robert.tricketi@duke-energy.com 704-363-7977
Pillow William PNG William_Pillow @duke-energy.com 980-279-6560 | 4l | NES
Faircloth Scott PNG Scott.Faircloth@duke-energy.com 704-282-8472
Spears Tionna PNG Tionna.spears@duke-energv.com 704-280-7067
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Did you get a

Last Name First Name Company Email Address Phone Number |[reminder
Groves Tami NC811 tami@nc811l.org 336-601-8644
Herring Marshel PNG marshel.herring@duke-energy.com 704-506-5688
Chapman Mary SEC mchapman@seconnections.com 704-340-8981 —
Rogers Paul Com WR progers@monroenc.org

Keziah Justin Com Gas ikeziah@monroenc.org

Atkinson Dwight Com Gas

Haney Marc Com Gas mhaney@monroenc.org 704-320-8372
Donahue Eric Com edonahue@monroenc.org 843-680-3286
Carrillo Manuel Com 704-246-7648
Eudy Dennis NCDOT Deudy@ncdot.gov 704-218-5100
Saunders Ben NCDOT RBSaunders@ncdot.gov 704-218-5100
Talbert David Colliers Engineering david.talbert@collierseng.com 704-699-2838
Kremer Matthew Open Fiber USA ' 980-699-6635 No
Hutchins Eric Open Fiber USA 704-962-0256
Grogan William Open Fiber USA 704-292-5168
Kyler Martin Open Fiber USA 336-328-6696
Hall Samuel ucw samuel.hall@unioncountync.gov 704-242-0998
Sedotto John ucw john.sedotto@unioncountync.gov 704-291-6679
Sanchez Irwin PNG sanchez.irwin@duke-energy.com 704-388-8118
Selby Darryl PNG daryl.selby@duke-energy.com 704-318-7279
McEwen Mike PNG michael.mcewen@duke-energy.com 704-288-9263
Sigmon Ryan PNG 704-692-9790
Greene Adam PNG adam.greene@duke-energy.com 704-218-1547
Tucker Matthew PNG matthew.tucker3@duke-energy.com 704-635-0658
Valentine Todd PNG todd.valentine@duke-energy.com 704-989-7727
Hunter Nolan PNG

Eason Andrew PNG andrew.eason@duke-energy.com

QOuten Dalton PNG

Kilroy Michael PNG michael.kilroy@duke-energy.com 704-989-7949
Kremer Matthew Open Fiber USA matthew@openfiberusa.com 980-699-6635
Byrum Michael Open Fiber USA mike @openfiberusa.com 980-408-9122




Minutes September 6, 2023

. Call to Order — Ann Rushing

Level 1 Safety Minute
Announcements
Recognize new Attendees and guests — Marshel and Tami on Vacation

Powerpoint Presentation including locate info

Events:
-Sept 8, Annual Nursery Field Day — Caldwell County Nurserymen’s Assoc

-Sept 12, 10am State UCC Meeting, PNG Wilmington
-Sept 20, LRPC Meeting, NC811 Event Center, Greensboro (also online)

--Meetings are open to the public--

-School is back in session: Go to NCDOT.gov for “School Bus Safety” video
-49 Damages reported for Union County for August, up slightly from last year
-A survey design ticket can get maps sent to you. In comments put “requesting maps”

-811 will come out and work with members on doing locates and how to manage/work
them better, just reach out

-City of Monroe advises communication is key. They have more work than they can do
and some contractors are hard to get in touch with. White lining helps!!

-Open Fiber is now Ripple Fiber

-Please note AT&T / Charter Communications screen their locates. If you have a
response just minutes after a locate ticket is put in that would indicate it was screened.

-Thank you PNG for breakfast!!

** Next meeting is 10/4.



